COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_WIELSH MOUNTAIIS!‘IMQ%]E&”WENC
To operate. WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME -

NAME QFFAGILITY QRAGENCY

Located at_567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD, NEW HO

ADDRESS OFSATELLIESITE -

ATELLITE SITE

{MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is Issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and sheuld be posted in a consplcuous place in the facility. PW 628 - 01/1%




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

MAY 1-6 201 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Andrew Maines, CEC

Welsh Mountain Home, Inc.
Welsh Mountain Home

567 Springville Road

New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557

Dear Mr. Maines:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
March 15, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 1 of 20 [
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME | CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 321720

INSPECTION DATES (loclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/15/2011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATWE SIGNING PLAN OF CO

representatives produce the plan)

RRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

S~

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

CORRECTION o7
5/ 7'/” % ZM %/ /
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
c Ol‘{NRHElg'IP‘Il on (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED doas not recur) VERIFIED BY
20bl The account financial managemant balancas for
the following resident’s accounis were Inaccurate:
The home shali =
keep a record of . 3/“‘ i SE& A HCACL(-C DOC LA @‘
financial *  Resident#1 - Adifferance of 310 less ‘
y than amount listed on the balance sheet
transactions with the _ Stehs have been taked to
resident, including * Resident#2 - A difference of $1.85 more corfect \Lfioiation; fult
the dates, amounts than amoumnt listed on the balance sheet Trainin ﬁ o M conlnliance Is not veri¥able
of deposits, amounts | rainwg Y=/, Ss
of withdrawals and 7 7 NN I
the current balance. 5/’-{ u Daipe ’ Initials (PVN

Q/



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 20 1%
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,
WELSH MOU'NT_AJN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/15/2011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING

repregsentatives produce the plan)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unlesy multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
,@(/-' s/2f1; z
< N
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION.
co WHI((::’IH'ION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION W! uImLL BE violation, as well as a plan to assore the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
25d The home's rent rabate information in the resident
contracts reviewed did not address the home's N '
:J:I'(";?::g&“ t usg of Ile share of the rent rebate (per rant rebate 5/ "'/ u SEE  Aflechad Oo ccuu:[- 57' 5//9 L &
payments from a policy).
resident In excess of
ane-half of any .. .
funds recaived by Trq\m}q FProvidel

the resident under
the Senlor Citizens
Rebate and
Assistance Acl (72
P.S. §8
4751-1—4751-12). It
the home will be
assisting the
resident to manage
a portion of the rent
rebala, the
reguirements of §
2800.20 {rolating to
financial
management) may
apply. There may be
no charge for filing
aut this'paparwork.

5'/?—/!:




VIOLATION REPORT

Py
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Puge For 20

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND,PA 17557 321720

INSPECTION DATES (lnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/15/2011

Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan})

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DA’

s"/l/, )

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

. . : (2 . ; 57 —
‘&(/ ‘ﬁ’(/ p-c—r:“ M 2/
-
DATE 13;1\’ PLAN OF CORRECTION
cowmg'l‘lo N (inclm-ie 4 step-by-step plan to correct the spcc.iﬁc DATE
REGULATION RRE .| violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
VIOLATION WILL BE d COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED - does not recur) VERIFIED BY
G5g ‘The home's annual fire safety training for staff In
" 2010 was conducted through an onfine course
Diract care staff .
" that ¢id not Include a live presentation or Slitsfe SELE Mo
pereans, anciflary oversight by a fire safety :xpartr.‘ ne ! £ Atachz £ doca '( Seps have been takpn 10
staff persons, eqrrect violation; full]
::gshtute personnel cémpliance is not velifiable
-l
regularly-acheduled {75,—//’ 45 Is[(DPW)
voluntesrs shall be Dpte Initials|

trained annually in
the following areas:
(1) Fire safely
completed by a fire
safely experi or by a
staff person trained
by a fire safety
expert.

(2) Emergency
preparedness
procedures and
recognition and
response to crises
and emergency
situations.

(3) Resident rights
(under thesa

b7



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 530"
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/1512011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING

PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

CORRECTION
WILL BE
COMPLETED

(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as welil as a plan to assure the violation

does not recur)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION _
-
»ZL(/—/ 572/ u ,3 i 3-/57’ %
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

regulations},

(4) Tha Older Aduit
Protaclive Servicas
Act (35 P. S. §§
10225.101--10225,
5102).

(5) Falls and
accident pravention.
{6) New population
groups that are
being served at the
homa that were not
previously served, Il
applicable.

S—(?d

see  AHecded dawéw_-{..




VIOLATION REPORT

_ | PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pagosarag™
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA. 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/15/2011 ‘ Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE' REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

N

s/efir

CORRECTION

v~ 52

DATE

Spoi/q

DATEB;;‘ PLAN OF CORRECTION
c onwk}ggﬂ ON (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION ‘VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well ;:e 2 ﬁiatn to ae;sure the violation COMPLIANCE
53 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED recur VERIFIED BY
93a There were no handrails avallable ;m the bottom

floor, at the remp/slopad floor that leads from the .
?;m“;%‘}'gﬂg‘;; o | all of resident rooms #40 - #42, to both the 3 /'5_ /1 ) AHucloed D 5/_44 fr &2
sleps shall have a laundry arez and an outside exit. SEL twlive e &m..:f
well-secured .
handrail.
T;‘fl l}u'h’ le-qrffd

st

3/



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page;fﬁf 26”
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of lha inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/1572011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTAHVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives pruduce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

NV

DATE

_S‘/z_/lf

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

CORRECTION /@épla: Z:‘/

DATE

575_///

DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
WH]C'II‘II ON (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION CORREC violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION WILL BE does not recur)
95 The indicator lights on the home's fire panel box
for "Trouble™ and for "Sllenced™ wara both It at the
g:::?;unr:n?gg allbe | lime of the inspection. The service represantative 3 / v ( a ﬂ ‘7/, 23

in good repair, clean
and free of hazards.

for the home's monitaring service could not varlfy
that the alarm system was fully operational whan
the lights were activated.

T;—ltfnl LY} F'—W'J@'

6’/7-—/ "

see AHached Do cu "““Lf

~z7




VIOLATION REPORT

: 1
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page s"lnrzc
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/1 5!2011_ Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
ﬂ/n_./ / CORRECTION
5‘ {1 « . —
/ o 75/
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH

'(inc[ude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific

DATE

CORRECTION jolati solats

slsxggg:::,']g%rgo VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as welldaos e: z:)atn r;: ;swe the violation %m%nﬁg
COMPLETED

121a A wheslchair stored on the second floor landing of ]

the home's rear enclosad fire tower siairs was -~ )

Staiways, hallways, | - oheteucting the egress from the stairs lsading from 3{ 5 / it see Milached  Doc “’“’“‘ﬂ“ \.;775 / rde

doorways, the third flcor to the landing :

passagewsys and . )

agress routes from \IJ

rooms and from the T" Y} @ev

building shali ba "1

unlocked and —

unobstructed. 5 / 7./ "

k2



VIOLATION REPORT

g 1A
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Paged of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ’ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dateg of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/15/2011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

Je

5"/1,/”

T e £y

DATE

s757y

%;II:E c?:Y - PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION CORRBI?;}SON violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code -§2600 comMpIL LETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
126b The home did not have its boller cleaned within .

the past year. ‘ ’
Furnaces shall ba 5
" BE

cleaned according to 3w/t '(I« d Doca M‘“’&J 5/ >/ -
the manufactursr's / / S& € H H atht
Instructions.

Documentation of
the cleaning shall be
kept.

ﬁ'ﬂ.“l\(‘&)

S'/L/u

froded




VIOLATION REPORT

(T8
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page Mqof a
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 ‘ 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/15/2011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE )
Qj&\ CORRECTION (Z’
< - —r ]
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION .
o O‘Iy]gég{ﬂ ON (ix.xcllm.ie a stepbl{-step I;Inn to correct the .spec_iﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as well as & plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED does not recur) ' VERIFIED BY
131f ‘There were two fire extinguishers on the bottom
. floor, by rcom #7 and raom #40, that had
Fire extinguishers | 10 sion dates of November, 2008 B
shall be inspecied P ' . & 5"/ 7r
and approved 3/,(,/(] 555 A“HQ(AVJ DJ(“_’W’{; 7
annually by a fire

safety expert. The
date of the
inspection shall be
on the extinguisher.

1:'?! Fnt‘bj Ffwg '1(

5/&/{1

L2



VIOLATION REPORT

e a4
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page M of ao' .
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMB
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND,PA 17557 321720 ‘
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/15/2011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
Qe ek o Ty |57
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION -
WHICH N (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION . CO&%C&O violation, as well as a pian to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132¢ The home’s fire drill logs list the same evacuation
Alternate exit routes paths used during the drills for the last seven

shall be used during
fire drille.

lJan

Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

months.

011272011 09:61 AM
022712011 03:05 PM
03/11/2011 10:00 AM

09/13/2010 06:00 PM
10/28/2010 05:00 PM
11/008/2010 10:37 PM
12M13/2010 07:37 PM

4min, S5sec
3min, 57sec
4min, 10sec

4min, 45sec
8min, 10sec
6min, Ssec

4min, 15s0c

Mont Dale Iime Evac.Time ESE

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No

et

’fm l}l :‘nj ﬁan

_f;‘/z/ "

e Atlched Documeds

Cigo
€O

s fave Reth wakeh 1o
rect violatiot, full

cofnptiance i8 not verfiiable
< ¢ 2 -
ﬁ‘ e Inidals (DPW)




VIOLATION REPORT

1" 19
. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page Y2 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA . 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/152011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING

representativeg produce the plag)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY "

Loa -

DATE

ST/ u

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

Lo P

DATE

ST

DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
Cowmgl‘{iON (i.nclut}e a step-by-step plan to correct the spec}ﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION RREL BE violation, as well a3 a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
. WIL does not
55 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED recur) VERIFIED BY
141a e ‘The medical evaluation of 11/18/10, for
The medical resident #1, does not spacify whether body
evaluation shall positioning is requirad; and also states to “see llsf*
e o for medications, but the attached fist Is not signed see  AHached Doconuds
following: by the physician. ‘{ / <7 / {1 - ‘
(1) A general . Sipps have veen takdn to
physical examination | ® _ The medical evaiyalion of 6/07/10, for cofrect violation; full
by & physician, regident #9, states 1o "see med Ist” for - compliance Is pot verfiiable
physlcian's assistant | Medications, but there is no medication sheet (/ H 1 4( g%& =
or nurse praciitioner, | &ttached to the form. Traininy 17 Dite 7 Initials (DPW)
(2) Medical
dlagnosis includin e The medical evaluation of 10/07/10, for ~
p},ay:,[;:; !:,,-nmemaﬁ resident #10, stales to "see list” for the S 7,/ { {
disabililles of the medicatlons, but the attached list is not signed by y
resident, if any. the physician, and does not contain the same :
(3) Medical date of completion.
information periinent |
{o dlagnosis and
treatment in case of

an emengency.
{4) Speclal health or
distary needs of the
residant.

(5) Allergles.

(8) Immunization

Repeated Violations: 03/09/2010

(€



VIOLATION REPORT

= 1
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page ,l»;' of 20‘
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA. 17557

321720

INSPECTICON DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/15/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION
representatives produce the plan) '

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mubtiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Lo

DATE

‘5‘/2./1/

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

P

DATE

55/

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code 52600

VIOLATION

DATE BY
WHICH
CORRECTION
WILL BE
COMPLETED

-
PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation
does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

history.
{7) Medication
regimen,
contraindicated
medications,
medication slde
_effecte and the
ability to
self-administer
medications.
(8) Body positioning
and movement
stimulation for
"regldents, if
appropriate.
(8) Health sialus.
(10) Moblity
assessment,
updated annually or
at the Department’s
request.

YZJ 174

/Ir‘at"hi'? P Lot “("‘{

.57/"/”

s AHoachad Docunadds

/

JAY



VIOLATION REPORT

4
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page ?of 20l
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/15/2011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover )
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Bequired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) . , .
SIGNATURE QF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
; =N —
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COWQ:ON violation, as well as a plen to assure the violation | coMPLIANCE
t

55 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED does not recur) VERIFIED BY

183d A pregcription vial of Vitamin D, to b:
administered once a month, for resident #12, had :

gr';‘,'gm‘“:ggg‘ otc. | anexpiration date of 11/12/10. o /7—‘7/ " i S75 Jue &2
sample and CAM for SEE A Hﬁf ved - [JocurTs

individuals living in
the home may be

kapt In the home.

/';Ju'n ﬁ!? @" V"J 4l
o




VIOLATION REPORT

q
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page ld'of 20’
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include n[l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/15/2011

Thomas Roth, Doug Heover

PRINTED NAME AND ITTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the pian)

{Required on FIRST PAGE oply unless multiplo

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Q@/_——

DATE

572t

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

CORRECTION

DATE

Z/5 )

D‘f&%" PLAN OF CORRECTION
COY{RE CTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION WILL BE violation, as welldns a plan to asgure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 COMPLETED oes mot recur) VERIFIED BY
183e The opening date was not recorded on the Lantus

- injaction pen and the Humolog Injection pen or

Prescription kaging for resident #11 Y1e
maedications, OTC packaging for resicen ) il
medications and SEE Ao l\\g,_( Dac sl
CAM shall be stored Giehs have peen taked iC
In an organized ' , corfect viclation: fuﬂn iable
manner ungﬁlr . - i> X cof| ;hance is no ve
proper conditions o \ n,mJQJ
sanitation, ralaiy bi Inmais (PP
temperature,

moisture and light
and in accordance
with the
manufacturer's
insiructions.




VIOLATION REPORT P o1a
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page J&of 2
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/15/2011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan)

(Required on FIRST PAGE only untless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
O CORRECTION '
JM 571/"} ' /5/{@4\: ‘ (&Df_w;}/ 57 57 fe
DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION
WHICH

(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific

DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COﬁC’I‘IGN violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 , | CONIIIE,LETEED daes not recur) VERIFIED BY
184a The over the counter medications (OTC) Tyleno)
The original and Mullivitamins, being stored for rasident #12 'f /}7_ /{
did not have the resident’s Initials or name on 7
iner f e z
:?:;2,?};{0? them. : spE AHac L\.ecf Do ceomats sis/e &
madications shall be
labeled with a ‘/ 1(
pharmacy lebel that ( %)
includes the Trmru‘j "
following:

{1} The resident's
name.

(2) The pame of the

medicalion.

{3) The data the
prescription was
issuad,

(4) The prescribed
dosage and
instruclions for
administration.

{5) The name and
title of the
prescriber.

st

3¢



VIOLATION REPORT

e M
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 47 of 20
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/15/2011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan)

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

1
Page 18 of 24
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557

321720

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/15/2011
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Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
WELSH MOUNTAIN HOME, 567 SPRINGVILLE ROAD NEW HOLLAND, PA 17557 321720
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/15/2011 Thomas Roth, Doug Hoover
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Plan of Correction for Weish Mountain Home 3/15/11 inspection

1

Violation of regulation 20b1, Plan of Correction; on 3/16/11 all accounts were verified to the
balance for each resident account. All Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained on the

"plan of correction by 5/2/11. Employee @@ has been audited twice by ¥ supervisor &8 and will

be audited once a month thereafter. In addition. Accounts will be audited by the Administrator
quarterly.

Violation of 25d, Plan of Correction; on 3/16/11 Weish Mountain Home's electronic resident

contract was updated to Include the home’s rent rebate information including addressing the
home's use of its share of the rent rebate. All Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained
on the plan of correction by 5/2/11. In addition, Administrator will audit the resident contract

for rent rebate information at each admission.

Violation 65g, Plan of correction; a fire safety expert was contacted on 3/16/11 and a live
presentation by a fire safety expert was scheduled for 5/18/11. All Welsh Mountain Home
employees were trained on the plan of correction by 5/2/11. In addition each year the
Administrator will ensure that a fire safety expert will conduct annual fire training for every

Welsh Mountain Home employee thereafter.

Violation 93a, Plan of correction; Handrails were installed during inspection on 3/15/11. All
Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained on the plan of correction by 5/2/11. Handrails
were added to a monthly checklist that will be audited on a monthly basis by the safety

committee.

Violation of regulation 95, Plan of correction; on 3/16/11 maintenance staff reconnected a
smoke detector in 3 floor bathroom which corrected the lit lights in the fire box. The fire box is
fully operational. All Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained on the plan of correction
by 5/2/11. The fire box was added to a monthly checkiist that will be audited on a monthly basis
by the safety committee. If any employee at any time notice trouble lights lit in the fire box they
are to notify on call personnel immediately, and on call will contact the service representative
for the home's monitoring service to fix the Issue within 48 hours, Until the fire box is fixed the
home will follow its emergency procedures until the smoke detector or fire alarms are operable.

Violation of regulation 121a, Plan of correction; on 3/15/11 the wheelchair that was obstructing
the egress was moved to a storage area at the time of inspection. . All Welsh Mountain Home
employees were trained on the plan of correction by 5/2/11. Checking for blocked egress was
added to a monthly checklist that will be audited on a monthly basis by the safety committee,



7. Vio!ation of regulation 126b, Plan of correction; on 3/16/11 the boiler was cleaned by ik
B Meating and Alr Conditioning. We have set in plan an agreement for the vender to come
each year to clean the boller. All Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained on the plan of
correction by 5/2/11.The boiler cleaning was added to a monthly checklist to ensure that it is
serviced and cleaned within the year guidelines that will be audited on a monthly basis by the
safety committee, ‘

8. Violation of regulation 131f, Plan of correction; on 3/16/11 the vender that inspects the fire
extinguishers verified and ensured inspection on all Welsh Mountain Home fire extinguishers. .
All Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained on the plan of correction by 5/2/11. Fire
extinguisher inspection was added to a monthiy checklist that will be audited on a monthly basis

by the safety committee.

9, Violation of Regulation 132f, Plan of Correction, on 4/22/11 a drili was conducted at 5:30am
alternate exit routes were used during the drill. . All Welsh Mountain Home employees were
trained on the plan of correction by 5/2/11. In addition, Administrator will use alternate exit

routes in each fire drill thereafter,

10. Violation of Regulation 1413, Plan of Correction, on 4/27/11 a resident medical evaluation was
conducted for resident €88 Administrator ensured that all areas were filled properly including
body positioning, medications and physician signature. All Welsh Mountain Home employees
were trained on the plan of correction by 5/2/11. Administrator will audit all medical
evaluations as they are completed to ensure resident medical evaluations are completed

properly by resident’s physician.

11. Violation of Regulation 183d, Plan of Correction, ond/28/11 and 4/29/11 employees &R, €&
audited all residents’ medications looking for expired medications and reordering if necessary.
All Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained on the plan of correction by 5/2/11. A
medications check list for Quality Assurance was created to perform an audit of each resident’s
medication cabinet on a weekly basis. The [dent?Fed smedrcatimaas dizcarded. TIE

12. Violation of Regulation 183e, Plan of Correction, on 4/29/11 employees %8, @ audited all
résidents’ medications fooking for medications that were not dated when opened, they
researched and dated all medications with opened dates. All employees that administer
medications were instructed to date all insulin, creams, ear drops, eye drops, and liquids. All
Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained on the plan of correction by 5/2/11. A
medications check list for Quality Assurance was created to perform an audit of each resident’s
medication cabinet on a weekly basis,



13,

14.

15.

16.

Violation of Regulation 184a, Plan of Correction, on 4/29/11 employees Wi, @l audited ali
residents’ medications ensuring that the residents name was placed on ail OTC medications. All
Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained on the plan of correction by 5/2/11. A
medications check list for Quality Assurance was created to perform an audit of each resident’s
medication cabinet on a weekly basls.

Violation of Regulation 187a, Plan of Correction, on 4/29/11 employees &, #8 audited all
residents’ MARS to ensure that all medications have a diagnosis attached to each medication.
All Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained on the plan of correction by 5/2/11. A
medications check list for Quality Assurance was created to perform an audit of each resident’s

MAR on a weekly basis.

Violation of Regulation 227a, Plan of Correction, on 3/16/11 a Support Plan was completed for
resident B3 All Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained on the plan of correction by
5/2/11. A support plan was also completed for a new resident ¥ on 4/21/11;¥8 was admitted
4/11/11. A support plan schedule was also completed ta ensure that support pian wiil be
completed by due dates.

Violation of Regulation 227d, Plan of Correction, on 3/16/11 resident @ support plan was
updated to include T8 incontinent needs. All Welsh Mountain Home employees were trained on
the plan of correction by 5/2/11. Resident &8 support plan was also updated on 4/13/11 for B&@
recent change in medical needs. Support plans will be updated as resident needs change.
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